To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

AN4151 —使用 FSFR 系列飞兆电源开关 (FPS™) 的半桥
LLC 谐振转换器设计
订购信息
器件编号 封装 工作结温  RDS(ON_MAX)
不带散热片的最大输出功率
(VIN=350~400 V)(1,2)
带散热片的最大输出功率
(VIN=350~400 V)(1,2)
FSFR1800HS 9-SIP
-40 至
+130°C
0.95 Ω 120 W 260 W
FSFR1800HSL
9-SIP
L-成型
FSFR1700HS 9-SIP
-40 至
+130°C
1.25 Ω 100 W 200 W
FSFR1700HSL
9-SIP
L-成型
注意：
1. 结温可限制最大输出功率。
2. 50°C 环境温度时开架式设计中的最大实际持续功率。
© 2011 飞兆半导体公司  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSFR1800 / FSFR1700-HS • Rev.1.0.1 2
F
S
F
R